## 504110300 11/23/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4156969

-				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/01/2016		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TERA PROBE, INC.			10/20/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	OUME EL	OUME ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	3-3-2, FU	3-3-2, FUJIHASHI		
Internal Address:	OME CIT	OME CITY		
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	ТОКҮО		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	198-0022			
Property Type Patent Number:		<b>Number</b> 6847066		
			<b>_</b>	
Patent Number:		6847066		
Patent Number:	66	39299		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		12)319-5101		
Correspondence will	be sent to th	he e-mail address first; if that is a		
<i>using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	•	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> a 23194900	sent via US Mail.	
Email:		z3194900 vinsohn@hhpatent.com		
Correspondent Name		OLTZ, HOLTZ & VOLEK PC		
Address Line 1:		0 NINTH AVENUE		
Address Line 2:	Sl	JITE 1010		
Address Line 4:	N	EW YORK, NEW YORK 10036		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		01470/LH AND 02226/LH	01470/LH AND 02226/LH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RYAN LEVINSOHN		
SIGNATURE:		/Ryan Levinsohn/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/23/2016	11/23/2016	
Fotal Attachments: 5		1		
•••		E ELECTRONICS#page1.tif		
ource=Full Registry Re	ecords_OUM	E ELECTRONICS#page2.tif		

source=Full Registry Records\_OUME ELECTRONICS#page3.tif source=Full Registry Records\_OUME ELECTRONICS#page4.tif source=Full Registry Records\_OUME ELECTRONICS#page5.tif

#### DECLARATION

I, Natsuki Kawaharazuka of S & S International PPC, located at Suzuye & Suzuye Bldg., 1-12-9 Toranomon, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare:

- 1. That I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English languages, and
- 2. That the attached documents are a copy of Certificate of Full Registry Records of OUME ELECTRONICS CO., LTD excerpted from the Commercial Register and a true English translation of the relevant portion thereof.

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and correct.

Dated this 4th day of Toronka, 2016

Natsuki Kawaharazuka

PATENT REEL: 040413 FRAME: 0561

### Certificate of Full Registry Records

(Partial translation)

3-3-2, Fujihashi, Ome City, Tokyo OUME ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

Corporate Registration No.	0131-01-007275
Trade Name	OUME ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Head Office	3-3-2, Fujihashi, Ome City, Tokyo
Means of public announcement:	Public notice shall be made by electronic public notice: http://www.oume-electronics.co.jp However, if notice cannot be given through electronic means due to accidents or any other unavoidable causes, notice shall be given in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.
Date of Incorporation	August 1, 2016
Business Purposes	(Omitted)
Total Number of Issuable Shares	720,000 shares
Total Number and Type of Issued Shares	Total Number of Issued Shares 180,000 shares
Amount of Capital	90 million yen
Provision on Limited Assignment of Shares	Assigning shares of the company requires approval of the Board of Directors.
Matters related to Executives	(Omitted)
	(Omitted)
	(Omitted)

Serial No. A194360 \* Matters underlined are cancelled.

1/2

# 3-3-2, Fujihashi, Ome City, Tokyo OUME ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

	(Omitted)
	(Omitted)
Matters related to	A company with the Board of Directors
company with the	
board of Directors	
Matters related to	A company with Statutory Auditors
Company with	
Statutory Auditors	
Matters Concerning	Established through corporate split from Tera Probe, Inc. of 2-7-17,
the Registered	Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama
Records	Registered on April 1, 2016

This document is to certify that the aforementioned items are all the items registered in the commercial register which are not closed.

(Under the jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affaris Bureau, Nishitama Office)

October 20, 2016

Takamatsu Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar: Kenji Murakami (official seal)

Serial No. A194360 \*Matters underlined are cancelled. 2/2

履歷事項全部証明書

## 東京都青梅市藤橋三丁目3番地の2 青梅エレクトロニクス株式会社

-----

会社法人等番号	0 1 3 1 - 0 1 - 0 0 7 2 7 5
商号	青梅エレクトロニクス株式会社
<b>本</b> 《店	東京都青梅市藤橋三丁目3番地の2
公告をする方法	<ul> <li>電子公告により行う。</li> <li>http://www.oume-elect</li> <li>ronics.co.jp</li> <li>ただし、電子公告によることができない事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告ができない場合が生じたときは、官報に掲載する方法</li> <li>により行う。</li> </ul>
会社成立の年月日	平成28年4月1日
	<ul> <li>(1) 半導体素子、集積回路等の電子部品の開発、設計、加工、製造および販売その他の処分</li> <li>(2) 電気機器、電子機器、通信機器の部品および材料の研究、開発、設計、製造および販売その他の処分</li> <li>(3) 前各号に関連するハードウェアおよびソフトウェアの開発、設計、製造、販売および保守</li> <li>(4) 労働者派遣事業</li> <li>(5) 前各号に付帯関連する一切の業務</li> </ul>
発行可能株式総数	7 2万株
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 18万株
資本金の額	金9000万円
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認を要する。
役員に関する事項	取締役 上田泰裕
	取締役 田 尾 陽 照
Ē	取締役 鈴木敬史

REEL: 040413 FRAME: 0564

